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FRIENDSHIP AWARD 

The pupils and staff are           

identifying acts of         

kindness  throughout the 

school. Our award winners 

this week are: 

Blossom: Harry 

Apple:         Megan 

Juniper:  Kian 

Maple:        Bella         

Willow:    Lilly      

Holly:        Blake      

Chestnut: Anthony 

Mulberry:  Jamie 

Redwood: Lacey 

Rowan :     Harley               

Cherry:   Nailah 

Our celebrations this week: Friday 22nd September 2023 

• Cherry Class had so much fun this week getting active! We used the trampoline and  swing     
outside as well as having our first PE session in the hall. We practised balancing on the beams. 
Great work Class Cherry!   

• This week in science lesson Class Mulberry focused on different 
senses, the children explored a selection  of sensory props. We 
had lots of fun looking at tiny sticky bubbles and coloured lights. 
We explored soft foam, jelly and various scents. Children used an 
interactive game to identify environmental and animal sounds. 
They also tasted different flavours. 

• Some children in Class Chestnut celebrated a win this week in their hockey and football game in the 
immersive room,  the children cheered and shouted very loudly with excitement.   



CLASS OF THE WEEK  
HOLLY 

 

  

Class Holly have had a fun filled week, exploring our space themed say and play, 
turn taking games and discovering different aspects of our new outside play area. 
We also made mini versions of ourselves in Art.  



PARENT INFORMATION  

This Weeks  

Attendance  

 % 

Blossom 98.0 

Apple 93.0 

Maple 80.0 

Juniper 88.0 

Willow 90.0 

Holly 98.0 

Chestnut 96.0 

Mulberry 93.0 

Redwood 82.2 

Rowan 86.0 

Whole School 91.0 

Holiday Dates 23/24 Date School Closes Date School re-opens 

  Monday 4th September 2023 

October half term: Friday 27th October 2023 Monday 6th November 2023 

Christmas hols: Wednesday 20th December 2023 Monday 8th January 2024 

INSET DAY School Closed Friday 17th Nov Monday 20th November 3023 

February half term: Friday 9th February 2024 Monday 19th February 2024 

Easter hols: Thursday 28th March 2024 Thursday 11th April 2024 

May half term hols: Friday 17th May 2024 Monday 3rd June 2024 

Break up for Summer  Wednesday 24th July 2024  

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 

Wednesday 27th Sept— School photographer - 

Tuesday 26th-Friday 29th Sept— Meet and Greet  sessions - 

Friday 29th Sept— MacMillan Coffee Afternoon - 

 

FREE ONLINE EVENT FOR PARENTS IN RELATION TO CONTINENCE 

This session is in relation to common continence problems for 

both day and night and understanding how the bladder and bowel 

works. https://eric.org.uk/talking-about-wee-and-poo/ 

Jeans for Genes  week 

Children and staff wore their jeans for a 50p donation, we raised    
£44.00 well done everybody! 

Class Redwood looked amazing wearing their jeans today! 

NEW THERAPISTS TO THE TEAM 

We would like to welcome Sam Fair , OT from Shine Therapy and Chelsie Gibson, 

SALT from Bridge Speech Therapy. Both Sam and Chelsie look forward to work-

ing with a lot of  the pupils in school. Sophie Crilly, SALT will also still be in 

school. 


